
Below are contact details of lawyers and advocates. Please be aware 
ACCLAIM Otago does not favour any specific person or organization and 
the final choice of person is up to the member. 
 
 
Peter Sara (Dunedin) 
Phone (03) 477 8594                    
Fax (03) 477 2512 
Email peter@mvl.co.nz 
 
Warren Forster (Dunedin) 
Phone (03) 4773823               
Email forsterandassociates@gmail.com 
 
Tammy Whelan and Luke Morrison (Dunedin) 
Phone (03) 477 8781 
Fax (03) 477 8382 
Tammy Whelan 
Email tammy@princeschambers.net 
Luke Morrison 
Email luke@princeschambers.net 
 
Cassandra Shield  
Sensitive Claims / General Claims  
Alex Taylor  
Phone 022 3333 762 
Email cassandra@actrix.co.nz 
http://www.cassandracomplex.org.nz/ 
 
Adept Consultants Ltd 
John Cuttance BA LLB DipOSH PGDipBusAdmin (Dispute resolution) 
PO Box 6407  
Dunedin North 9059 
0800 233780 
Email adept@paradise.net.nz 
www.adeptconsultants.co.nz 
 
Barry Rait (Advocate) 
Phone (03) 931 1928               
PO Box 1735 
Invercargill 
Email southacc@woosh.co.nz 
www.southacctrust.org.nz 
 
The Advocate (Christchurch) 
KFM & Associates Ltd. 
Phone (03) 379 2429               
Fax (03) 379 2431  
Out of town: 0800 254 844               
Email murray@theadvocate.co.nz 
 
MaryAnne Evans (Advocate) 
PO Box 522 Rangiora 7440 
Email maryanne@declinedsurgery.co.nz  
www.declinedsurgery.co.nz 
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Maevis Watson (Advocate) 
PO Box 28035 Beckenham 8242 
Christchurch  
Phone (03) 332 3053               
Fax (03) 332 3057 
Mobile 0274 721 274 
 
Access Support Services 
Tony Gibbons 
Phone (03) 548 6962               
Post:  PO Box 9058, Nelson. 
http://www.accesssupport.co.nz/index.html 
Email  contact@accesssupport.co.nz 
 
Hazel Armstrong (Wellington)  
Email legal@hazelarmstronglaw.co.nz 
Physical Address Level One, Tramways Building, One Thorndon Quay, Wellington 
Mailing Address PO Box 2564 
Phone (04) 473 6767 
Cellphone 0274 721 793               
http://www.hazelarmstronglaw.co.nz 
  
John Miller Law (Wellington) 
Level One 
The Hannah Warehouse 
13 Leeds St 
Te Aro 
PO Box 6314 
Wellington  
Phone (04) 801-5621               
Fax (04) 801-5622  
Email info@jmlaw.co.nz 
http://www.jmlaw.co.nz/index.htm 
 
SNFTAAS(NZ) Inc  
Support Network for the Aldehyde and Solvent affected. 
Contact: Pip Martin  
Phone (06) 362 6826      
Email phmartin@xtra.co.nz  
http://ncchem.com/snftaas/welcome.html 
 
Hazelhurst Advocates Limited 
P O Box 5126 
Palmerston North 
Phone:   06 353 1960 
Mobile:   027 635 1062 
Email Mike.Kletzkin@hazelhurst.co.nz 
 
Mike Darke (Advocate) 
accidentadvocacy@yahoo.co.nz 
 
Free Advocacy Service 
Available throughout the country, using the following 0800 phone number: 
Linkage Trust – 0800 123 4ACC (0800 123 4222) 
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Accident Support Trust 
Te Roopu O te Pou O Pakarara 
Independent Support for ACC Claimants 
102 Frimly Avenue 
Frimly 
Hastings 4120 
Phone 0800 870 624 
Phone (06) 870 6244 
Fax (06) 8706243 
Email admin@aist.org.nz 
www.accidentinjurysupporttrust.co.nz 
 
Fiona Taylor (Advocate) 
PO Box 9418 
HAMILTON 
Phone (07)-850 8236               
Fax (07) 849 7433 
Email fionat@ihug.co.nz 
 
Philip Schmidt (Auckland)  
Schmidt & Peart Law 
Office/Courier: Suite 7, The Bray Building, 239 Onehunga Mall, Auckland 1061 
Post: PO Box 13075, Onehunga, Auckland 1643 
Phone: (09) 636 6010 
Website www.schmidtpeart.co.nz 
 
NZ Combined Trade Unions 
Malcolm McNeill 
ACC Advocacy  
Phone (09) 303 9056               
0800 4 UNION  
Email advocacy@nzctu.org.nz 
               
Jeannette Brock ACC Law & Legislation Specialist 
Email jeannette@accadvisor.co.nz 
Phone (09) 435 6877 
Address 81 Crawford Crescent, Kamo, Whangarei, 0112 
Website http://accadvisor.hikurangi.co.nz/ 
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